Trips to US 2019

Total 1-2 3or4 5+ Net:
. . . No
times | times | times Yes
Sample Size 1777 470 160 144 774 1003

Q1. Thinking back to last year (2019) did you cross the border by air, on the
road, or by sea, and enter the United States?

Trips to US 2019

Total
1-2 3or4 5+ Net:

. . . No

times | times | times Yes
Yes, 1-2 times 26%] 100% 61%
Yes, 3 or 4 times 9% 100% 21%
Yes, 5+ times 8% 100% 19%
No, did not 56% 100%
Net: Yes 44%] 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

Q2. Please tell us a little more about your travel. What type of trip(s) did you

take in 20197

Sample Size 774]  470]  160]  144]  774] -
Trips to US 2019
Total
1-2 3or4 (53 Net:
. . . No
times | times | times | Yes
A day trip — Shopping, gas,
groceries, visit o o o o o
friends/family etc.,didn't 34% 21% 40% 66% 34%
stay overnight
A short trip for business ,
stayed overnight for a day 12% % 14% 28% 12%
or two
A short trip for
pleasure/vacation , stayed 44% 36% 58% 53% 44%
overnight for a day or two
A longer trip for business , 10% 6% 12% 220 10%
more than a few days
A longer trip for
pleasure/vacation, more 52% 50% 59% 54% 52%
than a few days
Net: Short overnight trip 51% 42% 68% 64% 51%
Net: Longer day trip 59% 54% 66% 64% 59%
i\:ie;: Shopping/ Personal 920%6| 9206 91%| 93%| 92%
Net: Business trip 18% 12% 20% 38% 18%




Q3. The current closure is set to expire on June 21. After that, what should the
governments of Canada and the U.S. decide to do?

Sample Size 1777 | 470 | 160 | 144 | 774 ] 1003
Trips to US 2019
Total
1-2 3or4 5+ Net:
. . . No
times | times | times | Yes
Open the border to non-
Canadacnd the US.ater | 16| 1| 2% 3wl 23wl 16%
June 21
Keep it closed to non-
essential travel until 42% 47% 46% 37% 45% 41%
September
Keep it closed to non-
essential travel until the 26% 28% 24% 16% 25% 26%
end of 2020
Keep it closed to non-
essential travel well into 13% 7% 6% 8% 7% 17%
2021

Q4a. Suppose the Canada-US border opened after June 21. Would you take a
day trip this summer (most likely in your car)?

Trips to US 2019

Total
1-2 3or4 5+ Net:

. . . No

times | times | times Yes
Definitely 6% 5% 12% 30% 11% 2%
Probably 9% 12% 17% 19% 14% 6%
Probably not 22% 28% 30% 22% 27% 19%
Definitely not 56% 50% 40% 28% 44% 66%
N/A don't live close enough 6% 50 206 206 4% 8%
to border
Net: Definitely / probably 15% 17% 29% 49% 25% 8%

Net: Probably not/

- 79% 78% 70% 49% 71% 85%
Definitely not




Q4a. (Rebase to exclude NA) Suppose the Canada-US border opened after

June 21. Would you take a day trip this summer (most likely in your car)?

Sample size 1670 424]  158]  141]  743] 926
Trips to US 2019
Total
1-2 3or4 S Net:
. . . No
times | times | times | Yes
Definitely 6% 5% 12% 31% 11% 3%
Probably 10% 13% 17% 19% 15% 6%
Probably not 24% 29% 31% 22% 28% 20%
Definitely not 60% 53% 40% 28% 46% 71%
Net: Definitely / probably 16%]  18%] 29%] 50%] 26% 9%
Net: Probably not/ 84%| 8200 71%| 50%| 74%| 91%
Definitely not
Q4b. OK, and what about a longer trip? Would you take a longer trip this
summer, staying for at least one night?
Sample Size 1777 | 470 | 160 | 144 | 774 [ 1003
Trips to US 2019
Total
1-2 3or4 (53 Net:
. . . No
times | times | times | Yes
Definitely 6% 4% 11% 25% 10% 3%
Probably 11% 14% 14% 19% 15% 9%
Probably not 28% 31% 32% 21% 29% 27%
Definitely not 55% 50% 43% 35% 46% 62%
Net: Definitely / probably 17% 19% 25% 44% 25% 11%
p bbby 83%| 81%| 750%| 56%| 750%| 89%
Definitely not




Q5. Now let’s think about travel within Canada now. Thinking back to last year
(2019) did you travel by road or in a plane to a province outside of your own?

Trips to US 2019

Total
1-2 3or4 5+ Net:

. . . No

times | times | times | Yes
Yes, 1-2 times 34% 42% 32% 26% 37% 31%
Yes, 3 or 4 times 14% 16% 25% 18% 18% 10%
Yes, 5+ times 9% 8% 13% 23% 12% 6%
No, did not 44% 34% 30% 33% 33% 52%
Net: Yes 56% 66% 70% 67% 67% 48%

Q6. Which of the following do you think is the best option for YOUR OWN
province?
Trips to US 2019
Total
1-2 3or4 BAF Net:

. . . No

times | times | times | Yes
Total travel restrictions —
prohibit all non-residents 32%| 26%| 20%| 279%| 27%| 35%
from entering, including
air, ground, and ferry travel
Travel guidance — ask non-
residents to avoid your 500| 53%| 51%| 44%| 51%| 49%
province but stop short of
prohibiting them
No travel restrictions at all
— allow everyone to travel 19% 21% 20% 29% 2906 16%

to and from my province
freely




